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Do YOU Want Winners Like This?

Virnon 76/1 Win

Early Odds Proofing for March 2018 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on Early Odds. Early Odds website

Cumbrian Farmer 20/1 Win

San Quentin 7/ Win  Queen Aggie 10/ Win

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 18:15 Warburton 3.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -4.73
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 31st 17:30 Kempton |Ascot Day 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -3.73
(A.W)
Single 31st 17:10 Carlisle |Lily's Gem 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -2.73
Single 31st 17:00 Haydock |Socksy 12.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1.73
Single 31st 16:45 Imagine If 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -0.73
Musselburgh
Single 31st 16:00 Carlisle |Skipthescales 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 0.27
Single 31st 15:55 Cork Shapes 2.38 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -5.73
Single 31st 15:55 Cork Feisty Katerina 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -4.73
Single 31st 14:50 Carlisle |Our Valentina 10.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -3.73
Single 31st 14:35 Kempton |Snowy Winter 26.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -2.73
(A.W)
Single 31st 14:25 Caspian Prince 7.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -1.73
Musselburgh
Single 31st 14:05 Haydock |Orbasa 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -0.73
Single 30th 16:40 Lingfield JUtmost 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 0.27
(A.W)
Single 30th 15:30 Bath Hyperfocus 2.75 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 1.27
Single 30th 14:45 Outside Inside 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 2.27
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 30th 14:10 Midsummer 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 3.27
Newcastle Knight
(A.W)
Single 30th 13:40 Captain Lars 7.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 4.27
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 29th 19:45 Dutch Uncle 7.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 5.27
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 29th 18:45 Fenisa's Hook 9.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 6.27
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 29th 17:35 Culloden 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 7.27
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 29th 17:20 Clonmel |Deal With It 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 8.27
Single 29th 17:05 Di's Gift 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 9.27
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 29th 16:45 Goodtoknow 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 10.27
\Wetherby
Single 29th 16:35 Merdon Castle 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 11.27
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 29th 15:05 Caraline 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 12.27
\Wetherby
Single 29th 14:35 Clonmel |Sweetlight 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 13.27
D'oroux
Single 28th 20:15 Paparazzi 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 14.27
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 28th 17:05 Sir Jamie 11.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 15.27
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 28th 16:35 Custard The 3.75 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 16.27
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
\Wolverhampto |Dragon
n (A.W)
Single 28th 16:15 Sonoftheking 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 17.27
\Wincanton
Single 28th 15:40 Little Jon 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 18.27
\Wincanton
Single 28th 14:40 Warwick |Whatmore 3.00 1.00 Win 1 2.00 19.27
Single 27th 19:10 Ce La Vie 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 17.27
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 27th 15:15 Hereford |Lygon Rock 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 18.27
Single 27th 14:00 Katheefa 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 19.27
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 26th 17:10 Serosevsky 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 20.27
Huntingdon
Single 26th 15:35 Giveaway 17.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 21.27
Huntingdon Glance
Single 26th 15:25 Taunton |Lillington 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 22.27
Single 26th 15:15 Market |Aza Run 26.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 23.27
Rasen
Single 26th 14:10 Market |Or De Vassy 2.37 1.00 Win 1 1.37 24.27
Rasen
Single 25th 18:30 Hurricane 6.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 22.9
Doncaster Hollow
Single 25th 17:55 Clemento 8.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 23.9
Doncaster
Single 25th 17:10 Carlisle |Golden 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 24.9
Investment
Single 25th 16:45 Indian Chief 19.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 25.9
Doncaster
Single 25th 16:30 Bold Sky 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 26.9
Downpatrick
Single 25th 16:20 Ascot Theatre Guide 9.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 27.9
Single 25th 14:50 Carlisle |Pearl Of The 3.00 1.00 Win 1 2.00 28.9
West
Single 25th 14:25 Right Touch 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 26.9
Doncaster
Single 24th 20:45 Semana Santa 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 27.9
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 24th 17:50 Stormingin 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 28.9
Doncaster
Single 24th 17:45 Nezar 4.00 1.00 Win 1 2.70 29.9
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 24th 17:10 Bangor- |My Lady Grey 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 27.2
on-Dee
Single 24th 17:05 Thurles |Queen 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 28.2
Khaleesi
Single 24th 16:35 Bangor- |Knockrobin 3.00 1.00 Win 1 2.00 29.2
on-Dee
Single 24th 15:10 Lingfield |Chevallier 5.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 27.2
(A.W)
Single 24th 14:45 Thurles |Tombstone 4.33 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 28.2
Single 24th 13:40 Bangor- |San Pietro 5.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 29.2
on-Dee
Single 23rd 19:30 Dundalk |Fastidious 6.00 1.00 Non-runner - 30.2
(A.W)
Single 23rd 18:30 Dundalk |Silk Cravat 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 30.2
(A.W)
Single 23rd 17:45 Kempton |Clement 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 26.7
(A.W)
Single 23rd 17:15 Navan |Rio Vivas 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 27.7
Single 23rd 16:40 Navan |Timiyan 26.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 24.2
Single 23rd 16:20 Lingfield |Mercer's Troop 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 25.2
(A.W)
Single 22nd 20:45 Jack The Truth 3.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 26.2

Chelmsford




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
(A.W)
Single 22nd 20:15 Temeraire 4.33 1.00 Non-runner - 27.2
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 22nd 17:35 Shapiro 4.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 27.2
Chepstow
Single 22nd 17:05 Vasco Du Mee 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 28.2
Chepstow
Single 22nd 16:45 Ludlow |Mr Mercurial 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 29.2
Single 21st 19:15 Kempton |Deadly Reel 3.75 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 24.7
(A.W)
Single 21st 17:20 Limerick |Cappacurry 13.00 1.00 Win 1 8.40 25.7
Zak
Single 21st 17:15 Lulu Star 10.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 17.3
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 21st 16:45 Gift In Time 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 18.3
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 21st 15:40 Mutawathea 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 19.3
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 21st 14:05 Limerick |Chateauneuf 3.25 1.00 Win 1 2.25 20.3
Du Pap
Single 20th 18:40 Bengali Boys 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 18.05
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 20th 16:55 Clonmel |Samson Bill 6.00 1.00 Non-runner - 19.05
Single 20th 15:40 Isaacstown Lad 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 19.05
\Wetherby
Single 20th 15:15 Clonmel |Back Bar 6.00 1.00 Win 1 4.25 20.05
Single 20th 14:10 Clonmel |Allardyce 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 15.8
Single 19th 17:25 Lingfield |Relevant 5.00 1.00 Win 1 3.80 16.8
(A.W)
Single 19th 16:55 Lingfield |Hackbridge 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 13
(A.W)
Single 19th 16:50 Limerick |Feelin' Groovy 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 14
Single 19th 14:50 Lingfield |Merdon Castle 6.00 1.00 Non-runner - 8
(A.W)
Single 18th 17:15 Limerick |Cappacurry 11.00 1.00 Not Available - 8
Zak
Single 18th 17:15 Limerick |Paper Lantern 4.00 1.00 Not Available - 8
Single 18th 17:05 Navan |Bilbo Bagins 9.00 1.00 Not Available - 8
Single 18th 17:05 Navan |l Knew Well 15.00 1.00 Not Available - 8
Single 18th 15:40 Carlisle |Blakemount 4.33 1.00 Not Available - 8
Single 18th 14:55 Navan |Roaring Bull 7.00 1.00 Not Available - 8
Single 18th 14:45 Ffos Las |Mon Eldorado 11.00 1.00 Not Available - 8
Single 18th 14:15 Ffos Las |Great Tempo 9.00 1.00 Not Available - 8
Single 17th 17:55 Uttoxeter|Champagnendi 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 8
amonds
Single 17th 17:10 Fontwell |Shoofly Milly 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 9
Single 17th 16:15 Wexford |Cocktails At 9.00 1.00 Pulled Up -1.00 10
Dawn
Single 17th 16:10 Uttoxeter|Piri Massini 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 11
Single 17th 15:40 Wexford |Brave Out 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 12
Single 17th 14:50 Fontwell |Naranja 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 3
Single 17th 14:25 Uttoxeter|Another 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 4
Venture
Single 16th 18:15 Shanghai 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 5
\Wolverhampto |Elastic
n (A.W)
Single 16th 16:35 Potters Legend 4.50 1.00 Fell - -1.00 6
Fakenham
Single 16th 15:55 Smart Talk 4.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 7
Fakenham
Single 16th 15:00 Lingfield |Snowy Winter 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 8
(A.W)
Single 16th 14:50 Chef Des 7.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 9




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Cheltenham  [Obeaux

Single 16th 14:40 Enjoy 7.00 1.00 Win 6.00 10
Fakenham Responsibly

Single 16th 14:10 Brelade 34.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 4
Cheltenham

Single 16th 13:10 John Williams 7.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 5
Musselburgh

Single 15th 20:30 Executive 12.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 6
Chelmsford Force
(A.W)

Single 15th 19:00 Compas 8.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 7
Chelmsford Scoobie
(A.W)

Single 15th 17:55 Pulsating 4.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 8
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 15th 17:05 Hexham |Achill Road 4.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 9

Boy

Single 15th 15:45 Hexham |Point The Way 8.00 1.00 Unseated Rider -1.00 10

Single 14th 18:45 Fabella Bere 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 11
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 14th 15:45 Chilli Romance 5.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 12
Huntingdon

Single 14th 15:05 Chandos Belle 7.00 1.00 Win 6.00 13
Huntingdon

Single 14th 14:25 Global 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 7
Huntingdon Domination

Single 14th 13:20 Milton Road 7.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 8
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 13th 19:45 Dark Freedom 6.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 9
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 13th 17:45 Buthelezi 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 10
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 13th 14:25 Star Ascending 4.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 11
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 13th 14:10 Footpad 2.00 1.00 Win 1.00 12
Cheltenham

Single 12th 18:45 Qaffaal 3.25 1.00 Loss -1.00 11
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 12th 15:35 Dundalk |Port Lions 2.50 1.00 Win 1.50 12
(A.W)

Single 12th 15:00 Stratford |Whatzdjazz 9.00 1.00 Not Available 10.5

Single 12th 14:20 Dell Oro 2.38 1.00 Non-runner 10.5
Plumpton

Single 11th 17:30 Warwick |Imperial Knight 5.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 10.5

Single 11th 16:10 Market |Molly Childers 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 115
Rasen

Single 10th 16:30 Ayr Mirsaale 17.00 1.00 Non-runner 12.5

Single 10th 16:25 Lancelot Du 4.50 1.00 Win 3.50 125
\Wolverhampto [Lac
n (A.W)

Single 10th 15:20 Ayr Ubaltique 6.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 9

Single 10th 14:45 Ayr Arizona Bound 10.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 10

Single 10th 14:30 Gowran |Back Bar 7.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 11
Park

Single 10th 14:15 Hereford |Misty Mai 10.00 1.00 Win 9.00 12

Single 10th 13:20 Sandown|Shambra 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 3

Single 9th 20:15 Knockout Blow 8.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 4
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 9th 19:15 Dream Free 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 5
Newcastle

(A-W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 9th 18:00 Dundalk |Rivellino 2.00 1.00 Win 1 1.00 6
(A.W)

Single 9th 15:30 Teacher's Pet 11.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 5
Leopardstown

Single 9th 13:55 Pallasator 3.00 1.00 Win 1 2.00 6
Leopardstown

Single 8th 17:45 Amuletum 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 4
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 8th 17:20 Zee Man 4.33 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 5
\Wincanton

Single 8th 17:00 Carlisle |Jimmy The 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 6

Jetplane
Single 8th 14:50 Carlisle |Pinch Of 3.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 15
Ginger

Single 8th 14:15 Thurles |Synopsis 2.25 1.00 Win 1 1.25 25

Single 7th 16:10 Fontwell |Spock 13.00 1.00 Non-runner - 1.25

Single 7th 14:40 Fontwell |Free World 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 1.25

Single 7th 14:20 Catterick |Cracking Find 7.50 1.00 Win 1 6.50 2.25

Single 6th 14:50 Ochos Rios 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -4.25
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 5th 18:15 Miami Sunset 19.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -3.25
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 5th 17:30 Hermanus 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -2.25
Southwell

Single 5th 17:20 Lingfield |Vicenzo Mio 3.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1.25

Single 5th 16:25 Riddlestown 13.00 1.00 Non-runner - -0.25
Southwell

Single 3rd 18:45 Snowy Winter 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -0.25
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 3rd 17:30 Inniscastle Lad 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 0.75
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 3rd 16:00 Lingfield |Roy's Legacy 6.00 1.00 Win 1 2.75 1.75
(A.W)

Single 3rd 13:45 Lingfield |Sea Fox 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -1
(A.W)

Single 2nd 15:05 Lingfield |Envisaging 3.25 1.00 Not Available - 0
(A.W)

Single 1st 16:05 Carolinae 6.50 1.00 Not Available - 0
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 1st 14:20 Mustaageem 4.50 1.00 Not Available - 0
Newcastle
(A.W)

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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